
                                                      
                

Roman Numerals (e.g. II, IV) represent UW Metro sizes       
Regions: Northeast (NE), Southeast (SE), Central (C), Northwest (NW), Southwest (SW) 
AL - At-large - represents statewide constituencies, EO - Ex-officio, CPO – Chief Professional Officer 
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2019-2020 Board of Directors 

 
As of November 25, 2019 

 
 
Executive Committee 
(Pending final Board vote on December 19, 2019) 
 
Chair 
AL Anthony (TJ) Andrisano, Shareholder 
 Buchanan, Ingersoll & Rooney 
 409 North Second Street – Suite 500 
 Harrisburg, PA  17101-1357 
 (717) 237-4968  ’19-’20   
 anthony.andrisano@bipc.com  
 
Vice chair 
V Michael Albert, COO, and Member 
NE ShawneeCraft Brewing Company, and Pocono Mountains United Way Community 

Investment Committee                                               
 100 Shawnee Inn Drive, Shawnee on Delaware, PA 18356 
 (570) 213-5151  ’19-‘22 
 michael.a.albert@gmail.com  
 
Treasurer 
IV Lucy Zander, Executive Director 
SC United Way of Carlisle  
 & Cumberland County 
 145 S. Hanover Street 
 Carlisle, PA  17013 
 (717) 243-4805  ’18-‘21 
 lucy@uwcarlisle.org  
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Assistant Treasurer 
 III William Jackson, President 
 NW United Way of Erie County 
  420 West Sixth Street 
  Erie, PA  16507 
  (814) 456-2937  ’18-‘21 
  bill@unitedwayerie.org  

 
Secretary 
Kristen Rotz, President & CEO 
 United Way of Pennsylvania 
 20 Erford Rd., Suite 215 
 Lemoyne, PA 17043 
 (717) 238-7365 Ext. 201 
 krotz@uwp.org  
 
 
 
Board Membership

AL Richard W. Bloomingdale, President 
 Pennsylvania AFL-CIO 
 600 North 2nd Street 
 Harrisburg, PA  17101 
 (717) 231-2841  ‘19-‘20 
 FAX:  (717) 238-8541 
 president@paaflcio.org 
 
IV Marissa Christie, President and CEO 
SE United Way of Bucks County 
 413 Hood Boulevard 
 Fairless Hills, PA 19030 
 (215) 949-1660  ’19-‘22 
 marissac@uwbucks.org  
 
V Lynda Culver, Representative  
NE House District 108 (parts of Northumberland and Snyder Counties) 
 106 Arch St.  
 Sunbury, 17801   
 (570) 286-5885  ’19-‘22 
 lculver@pahousegop.com  
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I Julie DeSeyn, Vice President, Community Impact 
SW      United Way of Southwestern Pennsylvania 

     1250 Penn Ave, 1st Floor 
      Pittsburgh, PA 15222 
      (412) 261-6010  ’18-’21  

    julie.deseyn@unitedwayswpa.org 
 
AL Andy Dessel, Program Officer 
 PennSERVE: The Governor’s Office of Citizen Service 
 651 Boas Street, Room 1306 
 Harrisburg, PA 17121 
 (717) 787-1971  ’19-‘20 
 ard5274@gmail.com  
  
AL Michelle Figlar, Vice President 

Heinz Endowments 
625 Liberty Ave 
Pittsburgh, PA 15222 
(412) 281-5777  ’19-‘20 
mfiglar@heinz.org  

 
IV Ron Frick, President and CEO 
NE Lycoming County United Way 
 1 W. Third Street – Suite 208 

Williamsport, PA 17701 
(570) 323-9448  ’19-‘22 
rfrick@lcuw.org  

 
VIII Melissa Fulton, Executive Director 
NW United Way of Clarion County 
 531½ Main Street / P.O. Box 207 
 Clarion, PA  16214 
 (814) 226-8760  ’17-‘20 
 clarionunitedway@verizon.net  
 
AL Anne Gingerich, MSW, Executive Director 
 Pennsylvania Association of Nonprofit Organizations (PANO) 
 4801 Lindle Road 
 Harrisburg, PA  17111 
 (717) 236-8584  ’19-‘20 
 anne@pano.org 
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I Kate Houston, Managing Director, Capacity Building 
SE United Way of Greater Philadelphia & Southern New Jersey 
 P.O. Box 15760 
 Philadelphia, PA 19103 
 (215) 665-2500  ’17-’20  
 khouston@uwgpsnj.org   
 
AL Tom Herman, Retired 
 SEIU Local 668 – PSSU 
 2589 Interstate Drive 
 Harrisburg, PA  17110-9602 
 (717) 657-7677 Ext: 111 ’19-‘20 
 THsidebar@gmail.com  
 
VI Amy Hicks, Executive Director 
SC United Way of Franklin County 
 182 S. Second Street / P.O. Box 47 
 Chambersburg, PA  17201 
 (717) 262-0015  ’17-‘20 
 ahicks@uwfcpa.org  

  
I Dan LaVallee, Director of Government and Business Relations, Government Programs  
SW   UPMC Health Plan 
 600 Grant Street 
 Pittsburgh, PA 15219 
 (412) 576-7347  ’18-‘21 
 lavallee@danlavallee.com 
 
I David Lewis, President 
SE United Way of the Greater Lehigh Valley 

   110 American Parkway Northeast 
   Allentown, PA 18109 
   (610) 758-8010  ’17-‘20 
   davidl@unitedwayglv.org  

 
VII Adrienne Mael, President and CEO 
NE United Way of Columbia and Montour Counties 
 36 E Main St  
 Bloomsburg, PA 17815 
 (570) 784-3134  ’19-‘22 
 ceo@cmcuw.org  
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AL Allen Norton, Workforce Development Executive 
 Pennsylvania Chamber of Business and Industry 
 417 Walnut St. 
 Harrisburg, PA 17101 
 (717) 720-5563  ’19-‘20 
 anorton@pachamber.org   
 
AL Leslie Osche, Commissioner 
 Butler County 
 124 West Diamond St 
 P.O. Box 1208 
 Butler, PA 16003 
 (724) 284-5101  ’19-‘20 
 losche@co.butler.pa.us 
 
AL Lynette Praster, Director of the Center for Community Services 
 Department of Community and Economic Development 

Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street, 4th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

 717-720-1350    ’19-‘20 
 lpraster@pa.gov  
 
VII Will Price, Executive Director 
NW United Way of Venango County 
 1999 Allegheny Blvd. PO Box 303 
 Reno, PA 16343 
 (814) 676-6545 ex. 301 ’18-‘21 
 willjprice@unitedwayofvenangocounty.org  
  
AL Jennifer Reis, Chief Government Affairs Officer 
 Pennsylvania Academy of Family Physicians 
 2704 Commerce Drive, Suite A 
 Harrisburg, PA 17110 
 (717) 564-5365  ’19-‘20  
             jreis@pachamber.org 
 
III Kevin E. Rogers, CPA 
NE Community Development Lending and Investing Manager – PNC Bank 
 201 Penn Ave 
 Scranton, PA  18503 
 (570) 961-7337  ’18-‘21 
 krogers@pnc.com  
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VII Melanie Shildt, Executive Director 
C United Way of Blair County 
 208 Hollidaysburg Plaza 
 Duncansville, PA 16635 
 (814) 317-5108  ’19-‘22 
 mshildt@unitedwayblaircounty.org  
 
I Judy Shwank, Senator  
E Senate District 11 (Berks County) 
 210 George St., Suite 201 
 Reading, PA 19605  
 (610) 929-2151  ’19-‘22 
 judy.shwank@pasenate.com  
 
V Joanne Troutman, President & CEO 
NE Greater Susquehanna Valley United Way 
 335 Market Street – Suite 2A 
 Sunbury, PA  17801 
 (570) 988-0993   ’17-‘20 
 jtroutman@gsvuw.org  
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